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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

- Engineering Bureau -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase}
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced Oil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

(1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] Dt - 4773
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication ’-OX)’ Usd —
: el 1
[1~Nsu [ ~nse [ sD lee ¢4
Check One Only for [B] or [C) ' Lo =y

[B] Comminglin - Storage - Measurement ~ESpep
E?TI;HC E ct8 [1pec O pec [J oLs [0 oM prdredreg
30-05~3 g0 o5

€] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery > o
O] wex OJ pmMx [J swp [J 1p1 [J EOR [] PPR -i
[D] Other: Specify = Chert sk, J ‘
Luotrise

o AT w«.c,@
[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or{_ Does Not Apply ). 71/7__00 .

[A] ] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

— LA ]

[B]  [] 'Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner csb 4'3!) Steaten,
o o . . Sout, 54

[C1 [ Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 7Y,

[D] [] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.5. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

- (E] [l Forall of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,

[F] [] wWaivers are Attached

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: [ hereby cettify that the information submitted with this application for administrative
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. | also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division.

)
v

Voot & Shewsank %/474" Se. R pduise~  BASAST

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

duv d_Stewa @ o .co
e-mail Address
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Esperanza 24 1 Recompletion
Production Type Curves - Wolfcamp
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Esperanza 24 1 Recompletion
Production Type Curves - Strawn
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Digtrict |
1625 N. French D, Hobbs, NN 88240
Phene (575)393-6161 Fax (575) 393-0720

District

BL1S Fust St, Anesia, NM 88210

Phone ($75) 748-1283 Fax (575) 748-9720
Diytrige 11

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
Phone. (505) 334-6178 Fax' (505) 334-6170
1220 5, §t Francis Dr,, Santa Fe, NM §7505
Phone (SUS} 476-3360 Fax (505) 476-3362

State of New Mexico

Qil Conservation Division
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
- Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-101
Revised July 18, 2013

Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

JAMENDED REPORT

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, RE-ENTER, DEEPEN,(PLUGBACK/JOR ADD A ZONE

" Operator Name and Address
OF S\ T .
0. Boy. SOASD
Mialg b T oD

= QGRID Number
LG {p

“APINumber

Bo-pS- 3Y20S

¥ Properly Code ESB\ 6132}3[2;:20 EL;\ v \\E\l No,

* Surface Location

_UL - Lot Section Township i« Range Lot Idn Feetfrom .. | . N Line Feet From E/W Line County

T 2N [ 7S | A= \UBS | powk~ | a3 | west | Tddy

' * Proposed Bottom Hole Location !

UL- Lot Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from NS Line Feet From E/W Line County

D (e 23S | AT L unpetia | ol | wuest EAA‘T
* Pool Information

Pool Name Paol Code
Cordond Wolleuny , Skt (6e2) ~14200 _Courlehed Shommn, Soukla (Ges) - TR

Additional Well Information

i \‘.’cr'_)k Type T -:1: Well Type " Cable/Rotary M Lgpse Type 13 Ground Level E‘-Z!le\'a\i\:-n
L r EAA|
" Multiple -—\D i Pr%;gsed Depth * Formation % Contractor * Spud Date
W- W veno. T weS [ WMoy -Shoeron) O] o Whe Pevmil finps

Depth 1o Ground water

Distance from nearest fresh water well

Distance to nearest surface water

[LWe will be using a closed-loop system in lieu of lined pits

' Proposed Casing and Cement Program

Type Hole Size Casing Size Casing Weight/ft Sesting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
Sud | Ve 4s Y2a' 4SO Sewnd LGl
Tot-L AT Sl 3le Laso' LS Gt Ll
T~ | T Y Rle 2/as6 {29 Wzo' -TS
RO LM (5" Casing/Cement Program: Additional Comments 200 S8 R

| cmte 13es' wl 309 cuch Yo oo

See colheclied Lo~procedure, J

2 Proposed Blowout Prevention Pregram

Type Warking Pressure

Test Pressure

Manufacturer

St

hodoke_ 1‘»'-""-

SEre

B 1 hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete 10 the
best of my knowledge and belief.
§ further certify that | have complied with 12,45.14.9 (AY NMAC %dfor

19.15.14.9 (B) NMAC [ Seapplicable
Signature: Z.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Approved By:

Printed name’ buu)_ g"(ﬂoaw !

Title:

Tide:. S Ree b ann a0 iso~

Approved Date:

Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: e & __‘5*\‘3.&&»-‘%"@0\'#*1 LCDY™

Date: SLT[ S | Phone: {52 1HS ~S 1T

Conditions of Approval Attached




" OXY USA Ine. 7
Esperanza 24 # - 30.015-34205

1. MIRU PU. NDWH NUBQP. Scan tubing OOH and iay down.
2. MIRU W1, uait. Run gauge ring and then set 4-1/2" CIBP at 11385, M&P 30sx cmt on top of CIBP. RD WL,
3. Also set 4-1/2" CIBP at 10,536'. M&P 30 sx cmt on top of CIBP. RD WL,
4. Pressure test casing to 7000 psi for 30 minutes. Pressure drop should be less than 700 psi.
5. Perforatc 3SPF @ {0395-1040(', 10303- 10310730 holes), 120 phasing using 3-1/8" guns loaded with 23 gm charge.
6. Dump bail 15% HCL acid at 10,395'. Break down perforation at 3 bpm with 20 bbls fsw. Make sure perforations will break down
before calling out frac crew,
7. NDBOP NU frac stack. RBDMO PU.
8. MIRU frac crew. Frac well per below schedule. Maximum prt.ssure 6000 psi, 40-50 bpm.
! :
Sta:g—c ;_B'escriptmnl Fluld \ma &_Cum vnl I Flu:gtypf_lf E_a_\_:f. Y Pmppant llSand val. I‘I'atalSand[ Prc;}.:;:;nt ¥ )
! | gailons | galtons | _bpm_ ! Tdanc. 7T T Tipe ?_
{2 | aswuor i 2000 ,.{,..LE."?E ‘l agid, n - A Y S SR
| RN Asalinear | 7500 | 9500 ) finsarflid ] 40 S A R
| Aswclink | 35065 "35508 §1ir&§93q+ N S B R S
3 !. isaxdink 3080 ) 27500 i xlinkfivid | 40 | 05 | 1500 | 15C0 | 20/40white)
3 1Sax-ink j_ 5000 | 32500 | a-ink fiuid 40 kN sooo | esco 120740 white |
.5 j Aisaxdink | 7000 | 39500 xlmkﬂuhﬂi 40 'I 15 10500 | 17000 izo[mwh.celp N
6} Asaxdmk | aoon 1__{;_593 xlinkflid | 40 | 2 1 16000 | 33000 | 20/40white!
o7 4 asexdink | 8000 | 85500 ' xlmicﬂurdz 40 "1 25 | 20000 ; S3000 | 20/40 white )
A . 1S58 X-ink | 8000 _ "63500 -1xlinkﬁuir5 ! _1{_?7 ) _t - . 14000 77000 | 20/43 white .
9] AGSAxdink ;8000 | '71500 | xdinkfiwid: 40 ! 38 7| 23000 | 105000 2040 white |
67} oicpince T dp00 | 7300 | Gwiwee | @ [T | o Tasssa i
e O e LT D B SR S ICEEE TRt BRI

9. Do not over-flush frac: cut short by one barrel. Bypass tub al 34,
10. MIRU WL, unit. Set flow through CBP at 9650". Pressure test to 5000 psi for 5 minutes.
I'f. Perforate 3SPF@ 9550-9552', 950(0-9502', 9450-9452", 9400y-9402', 9350-9352', 9300-9302', 9250-9252' (42 holes), 120 phasing
3-1/8" guns loaded with 23 gm charge
12. Dump bail acid at 9,550, Break down pnrfomlmns with 20 bbls fsw.
13. Frac well per below schedule. Maximum presqurt. 6()00 psi, 50-60 bpm.
- > }

e L ) oo L

Smgf :b«_:«;_cripgiqq i Fluid \m_l (.um \ml - Fiuidfvpv flate . Pragpant | Sand Vul.;rfeml&!ltd‘ PrappLt '
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14. S1 well. RDMO frac cquipmenl.

15. Lubricate tubing hanger in well with back pressure valve.

16. Remove top part of frac stack, leaving lower master valve closed.

17. RU flow back iron and equipment. :

18. Lubricate tubing hanger and back pressure valve out of tubing head.

19. Open welt to flowback equipment on 12/64" choke. Flow well up casing.

20. Open choke per PE.

21. Flow well 1o flowback equipment until cleans up.

22. S well when fluids cleaned-up. Lubricate wubing hanger with BPV.

23. Install production tree on top of master valve. .
24. Contact production department to put well to sales.

25. After well starts liquid loading-due 1o flow up casing, 81 weli. MIRU PU.

26. ND tree. Set tubing hanger with BPV, Remove master valve.

27. NUBOP. Remove hanger and BPV, ‘

28. RIH with 3-3/4" bit and.3-1/16" drill collars. Drill CBP at 9650 and clean out. TOH.

29. Rerun same 2-3/8" production tubing (bad joints replaced) with NC on bottom, one joint, SN then remainder of tubing.
30. Place SV in SN and pressure test whing (o 6000 psi every 20 stands as RIH. Replace tubing as needed.

31. Land wbing, remove SV, NU production tree. RDMO.  Contact lease operator to put well to production.
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'0OXY USA Inc. - Proposed
Esperanza 24 #1
API No. 30-015-34205

CIBP @ 11660'

CIBP @ 11385' w/ 30sx to 11050’

PB-11858'

|
i
TD-11910

17-1/2" hole @ 429'
13-3/8" csg @ 429'
w/ 450sx-TOC-Surf-Circ

12-1/4" hole @ 1950
9-5/8" csg @ 1950'
w/ 815sx-TOC-Surf-Circ

8-3/4" hole @ 8986

7" csg @ 8986'

w/ 429sx-TOC-1620'-TS
Perfs @ 9250-9552'

Perfs @ 10305-10400'
6-1/4" hole @ 11910’
4-1/2" csg @ 11900
w/ 300sx-TOC-8800"-CBL

Perfs @ 11437-11594'
Perfs @ 11736-11822'




T~

. 'OXY USA Inc. - Current
Esperanza 24 i1
API No. 30-015-34205

13-3/8" csg @ 429'

I | 17-1/2" hole @ 429'
w/ 450sx-TOC-Surf-Circ

12-1/4" hole @ 1950'
9-5/8" csg @ 1950
I | w/ 815sx-TOC-Surf-Circ

8-3/4" hole @ 8986’
7" csg @ 8986
w/ 429sx-TOC-1620'-TS

6-1/4" hole @ 11910’
4-1/2" csg @ 11900’
w/ 300sx-TOC-8800'-CBL

Perfs @ 11437-11594'

CIBP @ 11660' Perfs @ 11736-11822'

PB-11858'
TD-11910'
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L i S e State of New Mexico
-'f,'f;;‘_,'i_“._",""'“"'“” AN Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Sk ch KibTan ey OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011
Submit one copy to appropriate
ne, (575) 748-1283 575y TAR-9T20 W, =
E’:..:.L‘|[;l,x 4R-1283 Fax. (575) 7T48-972( I)lhlllCl ()ch
District 11
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Artoc, NM E7410
Phone: (5035) 334-6178 Fax: (508} 3346170
Distriet 1%
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87508
Prone: (305) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

[ AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

" APl Number * Pool Code * Pool Name
30-01S -3420S 1420 Canlsbad Wollecand, Souiv Céas\
* Property Code * Property Name * Well Number~
EspPeranBe. A4 \.
TOGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
el OLY WSk Twl ¢ 1wl
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
A4 | 22S |ALE 185 | Aoetia ([a3s | wee— Cddy
= Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D124 | 225 |2E 0o | foethh | 1013 | west | Eddy
2 Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill  |* Consolidation Code  |'* Order No. y
320 N
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the
division,
g E | naael 2 e U ¢ " OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
| I hereby certifs that the information contained hervin is rue and complete
| 1o the best of my knowledge and belief. and that this organization either
'33 owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including
q the progosed hottam hole location ar has a right fo drilf this well ar this
T ‘e‘ location pursuant to a confract with an evaney' of such a mineral or working
C\-:- ~ interest, or io a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling
! N . Wl order herctofore entered by thy divisign
T e .~ ' e i —
. IML 6(‘:—{ %
I ‘-e Signature Date
. l‘m)-i SheversT Shde pdu.
Printed Name
dau. & _ St @0 LovA
E-mail Address

T sSURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

seme is true and correct to the best of my belief.

Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Certificate Number




e e Y
1%:?2 !!-a ench Dr., Hobbs, NM 858240 State Of Nc‘v MeXiCO Fonn (l- l 02
Revised August 1, 2011

Yhore (575) 392.616] Fax (573) 3930720

Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Dastrict 1] = s e
b s e B OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Sl e oy X RGP
v R b ’ . B District Office
CS08 o enniia T ae DI 063 1220 South St. Francis Dr.
i:‘l-‘!u‘ ll.“l'jw 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 Sallta Fc NM 87508 m\.\"-‘[\[)]-‘l) REPORT
District 1V 2 -
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505
Phone (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
" APl Number * Pool Code * Pool Name
30-015 - 34205 3.0 Corlshed Shnuon Southn CG«sS
* Property Code * Property Name  Well Number
EspPeranze. A4 a
"OGRID No. * Operator Name * Elevation
| eTlo OXY USh Tue - 31
» Surface Location
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
¥ 24 | 27S |AGE 1685 | Aortia a3s | westr E oy
» Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot no. Section | Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 24 | 225 |2E b=\ foetia | 1O wWest Eddy
2 Dedicated Acres |" Joint or Infill  |" Consolidation Code  |'* Order No. "
320 N
No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the

division.

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that the information contwined herein is true and complete

to the best of my knowledge and beligf. and that this organization either
owns a working interest or unleased mincral interest i the land inclucding
the pruposed bottom hole location or has a right fo drill this well at thes

locution pursuant to a controct with an ewner of sich a mineral or working
§ interest, or to a voluntary pocling agreement or a compulsory pooling
g oner 3 by vision,

TJQJQG{?@M" Sk Eﬁj- o«
Printed Name

Qew & __S"ﬁ.&)ﬂ et 20 Lo | LOFA
E-mail Address

“SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this
plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys
made by me or under my supervision, and that the

same is true and correct to the best of my belief.

—u, _= — e ——e - Date of Survey

Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:

Centificate Number




McMillan, Michael, EMNRD

e A
From: David_Stewart@oxy.com
Sent: Thursday, August 13,:2015 915 AM
To: McMiltan, Michael, EMNRD ,
Subject: RE: Esperanza 24 Well No. 1 DHC application -

Mike, blease see below for the list of 'wells. If you need any additional information, please let know. | appreciate the help.

Strawn ,
City of Carlshad Com #1 — 30-015-20325 — 0-25-225-26E
Colonia A Com #1 — 30-015-21593 — K-18-225-27E
Merland A Com #1 — 30-015-20459 — O-19-225-27E
Merland #2 — 30-015-33181 — C-30-228-27E
Spencer A #1 — 30-015-20401 — 0-30-225-27E

kw2

Wolfcamp
1. Harold Olive Com #1 ~ 30-015-20981 — O-14-228-26E
2. Moore Com #1 — 30-015-20842 — |-23-225-26E

Thanks, David S.

Wk - 432-685-5717
Cell - 432-634-5688
Fax - 432-685-5742

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael. McMillan@state.nm.us}
Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 4:21 PM

To: Stewart, David <David_Stewart@oxy.com>

Subject: RE: Esperanza 24 Well No. 1 DHC application

Can you send a list of the wells you used for the allocation methods
Thanks ' '
Mike

Sent: Wednesday, August 12, 2015 3:14 PM
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD
Subject: FW: Esperanza 24 Well No. 1 DHC application

Mike, | apologize for the confusion,,pl,ezise see below for the API No. for the wells in question. If you need any additional
information, let me know. | appreciate the help:

Harold Olive Com 1: Sec. 14-T22S-R26E (API: 30015209810000)
Moore Com 1: Sec. Sec. 23-T225-R26E (APi: 30015208420000)

Thanks, David S.

WK - 432-685-5717 - o
Cell - 432-634-5688

Fax - 432-685-5742



